

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER 708EC008

 ΑG	
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MY EQUIPAELT KO LAKEVILL DY CHANILSTON W 25313 306134424 304-776-6900

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRIN	******	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١	FQ:B.		FREIC	HTTERM	\$
11/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/27/	2007			RTD	OPENING TIME	: 0	: © 0PM		
***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI		UNIT PRICE			MOUNT	
LINE	QUA.	W111.7		NO.	17.1210.13.0311						
0001		•	EA		760-75						ļ.
	DOUBLE	DRUM	VIBRA	TORY	ROLLER/COM	IPACTOR					
				OPEN	END CONTRA	CT					
	TO PRO DESCRI	VIDE D	OUBLE ATTA	DRUM CHED	VIBRATORY PROCUREMEN	ROLLE	R/COMPACTOR IFICATIONS.	AS	۳.		
	STATE CHARLE	CAPITO STON, END TH	L COM WV 25 E PRE	PLEX, 305 A	2019 WASH T 10:00 AM	INGTON ON 12	ERENCE AT TH STREET EAST /13/2007. FA RESULT IN BI	ILURE	,		
	CLOSE	OF BUS	INESS	(5:0	O PM EST) : PURCHASI ATTENTIO	ON WED NG DIV NG MICH SHINGTO	AEL AUSTIN N ST. EAST.	NUGH 5/07.		S 18	NOISION WW
	QUESTI E-MA FAX:	IL: MA	Y BE USTIN 4-558	GAVW	VIA FAX, E MIN.GOV 5	MAIL,	OR REGULAR M	IAIL.		DEC 26	PURCHASING DI STATE OF L
	IT IS QUESTI	THE VE ONS HA	NDORS VE BE	RESP EN RE	ONSIBILITY CEIVED BY	TO VE	RIFY THAT TH G 304-558-24	EIR 02.		2001	<u>a</u> .
	EXHIBI	Т 2									
				AND H."RE	EXTENDS FO ASONABLE T	R A PE	ES EFFECTIVE RIOD OF ONE HEREAFTER AS	(1)			ŕ
CIONATURE	- , //			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	FIFDUCAL		DATE			
SIGNATURE -		Z			1	304-	-741-3569		-23-0		
TITLE SAIL		·	IN				ADDRESS C	CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABO\	/E



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER 708EC008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 **BRUSHY FORK ROAD** BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

304-472-1750

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTE	ED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/26/2			1.4144.			
BID OPENING DATE:		12/27			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NEW CONTRACT OR		
					THIS "REASONAB	
				TERMINATE THIS CO		t
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	NY RE	ASON I	UPON GIVIN	IG THE DIRECTOR OF		·
ד	THIRTY	(30)	DAYS WRIT	TEN NOTICE.		
u	INLESS	SPEC	IFIC PROVI	SIONS ARE STIPULA	TED IN THIS	
				E TERMS, CONDITIO		
S	SET HE	REIN A	ARE FIRM F	OR THE LIFE OF TH	E CONTRACT.	
R	RENEWA	L: Ti	IS CONTRA	CT MAY BE RENEWED	UPON THE MUTUAL	_
W	RITTE	N CONS	SENT OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT A	ND VENDOR,	
				CTOR OF PURCHASIN		
מן	JAYS PI	VCCUBI KIUK I	IN THE EXP	THE TERMS AND CO	CH RENEWAL SHALL	•
	RIGIN	AL CON	TRACT AND	SHALL BE LIMITED	TO TWO (S) ONE	
	1) YE					
	AMOUL	ATTOL		DECTOD OF DUDOUAG	7NO DECEDUES 701	
5	TCHT	TO CAP	ICEL THIS	RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ING KESEKVES THE	
N	OTICE	TO TH	E VENDOR	IF THE COMMODITIE	S AND/OR SERVICE	s
s	UPPLIE	D ARE	OF AN IN	FERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
W	ITH TH	IE SPE	CIFICATIO	NS OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT HEREIN	
o	PEN MA	RKET	CLAUSE:	THE DIRECTOR OF P	URCHASING MAY	2
A	UTHOR	ZE A	SPENDING	UNIT TO PURCHASE	ON THE OPEN	
M	ARKET,	WITH	OUT THE F	ILING OF A REQUIS	ITION OR COST	
				FIED ON THIS CONT		
				RGENCIES DUE TO U		
				MITED TO DELAYS I NCREASE IN THE VO		
				NORLAGE IN THE VO	LUNE OF WORKS.	
				ES LISTED IN THE		
i			, I	BASED ON ESTIMATE		1
S	IAIE S	LEND1	NG UNIT.	IT IS UNDERSTOOD	AND AGREED THAT	
IGNATURE			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
				IELEFRONE	DATE	
ITLE		FE	IIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

....PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-4

304-472-1750

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/26/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	12/27/2007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE COORDERE WHETHE ORDERI WRITTE FOR CO WV-35 OF THE AND EN BE RET WARDED NO ORD BY THE BANKRU FOR BA	NTRACT SHALL COVER OF OR DELIVERY DELIVERY DELIVERY DELIVERY DELIVERY DELIVERY DELIVERY DEPARTMENT OF A CUMBRANCE, ONE CUMBRAN	ER THE QUANTITIES URING THE TERM OF HAN THE QUANTITIES PENDING UNIT(S) SI RACT ORDER (FORM I D BY THIS CONTRACT THE PURCHASING DIV DMINISTRATION. AND OPY OF THE PURCHASING UNIT AND ONITS AUTHORIZATION FOR SS APPROVED AND EN	ACTUALLY CONTRACT, S SHOWN. HALL ISSUE A NUMBER WV-35) T. THE ORIGINAL VISION FTER APPROVAL SE ORDER WILL E COPY FOR- OR SHIPMENT. NCUMBERED NTRACTOR FILES T IS AUTOMATI-	
THE ST. CONTAI ORIGIN. SUCH P. MOVEME. IS BAS. RAW MA. SUBSTAI BASED. ALL PR. A MANN	N PROVISIONS FOR AL EXPIRATION OF RICE ADJUSTMENT NT OF THE COMMODED ON THE "PASS TERIALS AND/OR LATIAL PART OF A UPON AN ACTUAL DICE ADJUSTMENT RER ACCEPTABLE TO MENTAL BENCH MAR	SION: INIA WILL CONSIDER PRICE ADJUSTMENTS THE CONTRACT, PRO COVERS BOTH UPWARD ITY PRICE, AND THA THROUGH" INCREASE ABOR, WHICH MAKE PRODUCT. ADJUSTME OLLAR FIGURE, NOT EQUESTS MUST BE SO THE DIRECTOR PURC KS, GENERAL MARKET	S PRIOR TO THE OVIDED THAT D AND DOWNWARD AT ADJUSTMENT OR DECREASE OF UP ALL OR A ENTS ARE TO BE A PERCENTAGE. UBSTANTIATED IN CHASING, E.G. T INCREASE,	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SH EG

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

304-472-1750

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB. 11/26/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/27/2007 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. UOP LINE PUBLISHED PRICE LISTS. SUCH REQUESTS FOR AND INCREASE SHOULD BE RECEIVED IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE INCREASE. ANY TIME THE VENDOR REQUESTS A PRICE ADJUSTMENT, THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY EITHER ACCEPT THE PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND AMEND THE CONTRACT ACCORDINGLY OR REJECT THE ADUSTMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND CANCEL THE CONTRACT. PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHIC IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. EXHIBIT 10 708EC008 REQUISITION NO.: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 2 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

PA	GE
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/26/2007 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/27/2007 CAT NO. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE MA EQUIPOSIT COMPANY 12-23-07 DAITE VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATION AND APPLICATION* IS HEREBY MADE FOR PREFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 5A-3-37 (DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS). APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33

p BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 304-472-1750 FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

11/26/											
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/27/	2007			BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG T	IME (01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	VIBER.		UNITPI	RICE		AMOUNT
		ARS IM ICATIO		TELY	PRECEDING	THE DA	TE OF	THI	S		
	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI	T VEND PRINC: A FOR THIS (BIDDER ASSO(TAINEI CONTIN	DOR A IPAL FOUR CERTI R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS	NERSHIP, ND HAS MAPLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY AON OR COR HEADQUAR LY IN WES EDING THE	INTAINE BUSINES S IMMED OR 80% NOTHER PORATIO TERS OR	D ITS S CON IATEL OF T INDIV N RES PRIN NIA F	HEAD TINU Y PRI HE OU IDUA IDEN CIPA OR F	D- OUSLY : ECEDING WNERSH: L, T VENDO L PLACE	I G IP OR	
	WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE	HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT 4) YEA	AFFIL ONE H ED ITS HIN WE	LIATE HUNDR S HÉA EST V	ORATION N OR SUBSI ED STATE QUARTERS IRGINIA C TELY PREC	DIARY W RESIDEN OR PRIN ONTINUO	HICH TS AN CIPAL USLY	EMPLO D WHI PLAC FOR	DYS ICH CE OF THE	- a separate designation of the separate separat	
	B. API REASON			S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE	FOR	THE		·
	DURING 75% OF ARE RESTA THE STA PRECEDS OR	THE L THE E SIDENTS ATE CO ING SU	IFE OF MPLOYES OF W MTINUC BMISSI	THE ES W VEST OUSLY	DENT VEND CONTRACT ORKING ON VIRGINIA FOR THE F THIS BI	, ON AV THE PR WHO HAV TWO YEA D;	ERAGE OJECT E RES RS IM	AT I BEIN IDED MEDIA	LEAST NG BID IN ATELY		
	MINIMU	M OF O	4E HU	IDRED	ESIDENT V STATE RE H AN AFFI	SIDENTS	OR I	SA			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	******	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	Ξ,	
TITLE		FEI	N	·····			<u> </u>	ADDDE	SE CHANCE	е т	O DE NOTED ADOVE



YEZOOR.

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION:OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

DATE PRINTED:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
. 11/26/2007			,	·
BID OPENING DATE:	12/27/2007	BID O	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING	MAINTAINS ITS HEAD INESS WITHIN WEST ' HUNDRED STATE RES THE LIFE OF THE CO	TEMNUMBER QUARTERS OR PRIM VIRGINIA EMPLOY: IDENTS WHO CERT: ONTRACT, ON AVER	UNIT PRICE NCIPAL PLACE ING A MINIMUM IFIES THAT, RAGE AT LEAST	AMOUNT
SUBSID WHO HA YEARS	THE EMPLOYEES OR INTERPRETATION OF THE STATE	RE RESIDENTS OF STATE CONTINUOUS ING SUBMISSION (WEST VIRGINIA SLY FOR THE TWO OF THIS BID.	
DETERM FAILED PREFER PURCHA ORDER BIDDER AND TH AGENCY	UNDERSTANDS IF THI INES THAT A BIDDER TO CONTINUE TO MEI ENCE, THE SECRETARY SING TO: (A) RESC: ISSUED; OR (B) ASSI IN AN AMOUNT NOT AT SUCH PENALTY WIE OR DEDUCTED FROM A CT OR PURCHASE ORDI	RECEIVING PREFE ET THE REQUIREME Y MAY ORDER THE IND THE CONTRACT ESS A PENALTY AG TO EXCEED 5% OF LL BE PAID TO TH ANY UNPAID BALAN	ERENCE HAS ENTS FOR SUCH DIRECTOR OF T OR PURCHASE GAINST SUCH THE BID AMOUNT HE CONTRACTING	
DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	MISSION OF THIS CERSE ANY REASONABLY REASONABLY REASONABLY REASONABLY REASONABLY REASONABLY REASONATION DOES THE REQUIREMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT OF THE REASONATION DOES RAID NOR ANY OTHER SIONER TO BE CONFIL	REQUESTED INFORM AUTHORIZES THE I DSE TO THE DIREC NFORMATION VERIF IRED BUSINESS TA ES NOT CONTAIN T INFORMATION DEE	MATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CTOR OF EYING THAT AXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF	
CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM 0	PENALTY OF LAW FOR 1-5-3), BIDDER HERE IS TRUE AND A F A CONTRACT IS ISSNED WITHIN THIS CERF THE CONTRACT, BID	EBY CERTIFIES THACCURATE IN ALL SUED TO BIDDER A RTIFICATE CHANGE DDER WILL NOTIFY ESIDEFORTERMS AND CONDO	HAT THIS RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING ES DURING THE THE	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODKEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER 708EC008

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	О.В,		FREIGHT TERMS
11/26/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/27/				BID	OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	ON IN	WRITING	IMMEDIA	TELY.			
			,	BIDDE	R:					
	N	10		DATE:			when these some some some some s			
				SIGNE	D:					
				TITLE			***************************************			
	IN EIT ARE EN	HER "A TITLED M 5% P	"OR TO R	"B", ECEIV	N OF PREF OR BOTH " E. YOU M FOR BOTH	'A" AND IAY REQU	"B" WHI	CH YOU	(S)	
				NOT						
	D P	EPARTM URCHAS	ENT O ING D	F ADM	UBMITTED INISTRATI ON					
	2		SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130	f				
				HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED		OF	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		DATE	
			M				·			
TITLE		FE	in				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZUY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708EC008

···PA	GE
	9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

DATE:PRINTED		TEF	MS OF SA	ΙE		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
11/26/200								SENTINO	TTME		. 70DW
BID OPENING DATE:		2/27/		CAT			LD UF	PENING		<u> </u>	:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	UTY	UOP	CAT. NO	IIE.	M NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AWGUN!
SEA	LED	BID									
вич	'ER:				3	3					
RFQ). NC).:			7	08EC008					
ВІП	OPE	NING	DATE:		1:	2/27/200	7				
BID	OPE	NING	TIME:		1	:30 PM					
		TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER NG YOU!		IT 1	S NECE	SSARY		
CON	ITACT	PERS		1	PRINT	CLEARLY	<i>(</i>):	. 	·		
***	***	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RI	FQ 708	BEC00	18 ***	€ * * TO	TAL:	
		·									
							To the second se				
			1	SEP PE	VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AN	D CONDI	TIONS			
SIGNATURE			/_		y	TELEPHON				DATE	
TITLE	9	F	EIN					ADI	ORESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION

BIDDER'S EVALUATION REPORT

PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATIONS FOR OPEN END CONTRACT NO. 591-2-L

OPEN END CONTRACT DOUBLE DRUM VIBRATORY ROLLER/COMPACTOR

NOTE TO BIDDER: Procurement Specification No. 591-2-L, Paragraph 2.0 recommends the completion and submittal of this Report with your bid. Purpose of this Report is to enable the West Virginia Division of Highways Evaluation Committee to make full and fair evaluation of the bid. Addendums in order, along with exception sheets, should be with Bidder's Evaluation Report. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS REPORT, COMPLETE IN ITS ENTIRETY, MAY SUBJECT THE BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.

	Reference Requisition No.: 708E < 008
	Bidder's Name: MA EQUIPMENT CO.
	Address: 126 LAKEVIEW DR CHARLESTON, WV 253)
	Telephone Number: 304- 776-6900
	Years Bidder has been registered to do business with the State of West Virginia:YRS.
	Years Company has been an authorized dealer for proposed unit: YRS.
X3.2	Have you complied with all mandatory specifications? YESNO
X4.2 X4.2.1	DELIVERY: Delivery date of completed representative unit: Calendar Days After Receipt of Purchase Agreement
X4.2.2	Delivery date of balance of completed units: 90-120 Calendar Days After Receipt of

X5.0	AWARD CRITERIA;		
X5.1	Prices for unit in quantities of	1-10	36,789 per unit
		11-20	per unit
		21 and over	per unit
X6.0 X6.1	SPECIFICATIONS - GENERAL Manufacturer, model, series, and date of manufacturer	acture of prop	osed unit:
	<u> </u>	260-12 unit attached to	your bid? XYES NO
	If not, why?		
X6.2	Will the required number of service manuals, as Equipment Division at Buckhannon upon comp	nd complete pa letion of delive	erts list be delivered to the ery of total units?
	Will the required Equipment Preventive Mainte Report) be provided upon inspection of the pilot		Section X6.2 of Bidders EvaluationNO

X6.3	TRAINING:									
	Will training seminar be conducted on Preventive Maintenance, Ope	rator and Mechanic Traini	ng							
	Will you conduct training with each purchase order against this	open end contract? YES	NO							
	Will training be conducted within 2 working days from the delivery opurchase order?	of the pilot unit on the ind YES1	ividual NO							
	If NO, explain time frame	If NO, explain time frame								
	Will an Operator's Manual be furnished directly to Letha Lamb, delivery of the pilot?	Training Academy prio								
X6.4	If you are the successful vendor, will you furnish all training aids in conducting the training? YES NO	, i.e., videos, projectors,	required							
X6.4.1		X YES N								
X6.5	WARRANTY AND SERVICE POLICY									
	Will the warranty and service you provide comply with all areas as stated in Section 6.5 of specifications YES NO									
	Is warranty literature attached?	YESNO	•							
		oor warranty included? YESNO								
	Describe: STANDARD JCB LARRANTS.	DESCRIPTION O								
	NEXT PAGE.									

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN ITS ENTIRETY AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID. (If additional lines are needed, make copies of form.)

1. Def	ine the terms of the sta	ndard warranty. If not offered, so state. (Attach copy)
<u>೩ ५</u>	R. FUIL JAY	R STRUCTURAL ON VIBRO-AX LINE
Fir	rst 42pm	WILLIATED JOURS SECO-D GLAN UP TO 2000 HRS.
~	EF CAQ <	EXTRACTED CORE SPECIFIC DETAILS
2. Def	ine warranty service to	be performed at DOH facilities and warranty service to be performed at
manuf	acturer's representative	e facility. List name and location of manufacturer's representative.
MA	TORITY OF	REPAIRS WILL BE PERFORMED AT CUSTORIES
. ~ .	-0-1-11-0	LIR FIFTH SLRVICE PEPT. MAJOR CO-PONES
α .	0000	CE PLECOCIO ET MU EQUIPMENI CHARIESION MI
3. List	locations for parts inv	entories that are within the State of West Virginia. Also, list availability levels, if
bnown	1	$\cdot \cdot$
C12	ARIESTON N	IV. All RECONE-DLD SPARE PARTS WILL
CE	STOCKED	FOR THIS UNIT.
4. Dur	ing the term of warran	ty, list the guarantee discount to manufacturer's published list price for parts that
bidder	will sell the parts to o	wner.
A.	Terms: Net 30	Manufacturer's published list price less:% discount
B.	Terms: Net 60	Manufacturer's published list price less:% discount
C.	Terms: Net 90	Manufacturer's published list price less:% discount
- 5	·	ty, will all manufacturers or engineering improvements be submitted to Division of
		YESNO
Highv	vays?	125
6. Dur	ing the term of warran	ty, list the guaranteed rates charged for repair to the unit.
A.	Shop Rate	\$ <u><3.50</u> per mechanic hour
	-	
B.	Travel Time Charge	\$
	(Specify if one-way)	; port to port
~	7.611 (71	\$ 40 per vehicle mile
C.	Mileage Charge	; port to port
	(Specify if one-way	, port to port
D.	Field Mechanic Rate	\$ 75 per mechanic hour
D.		*
E.	Specify period of tim	e that prices are in effect: 24 ~o~THS
F.	Surcharge for miscell	aneous items:%
•	<u>-</u>	
N	6 CHARG	ES FOR ANY WARRANTS REPAIR.

X6.6	EVALUATION COMMITTEE REQUIREMENTS							
	Is all component specifications, product literature, component models Committee bid determination?	provided for Evaluation YESNO						
X6.7	Will all parts, equipment, accessories, material, design and perfors specified herein, but which are necessary to provide a complete unand conform in strength, quality of material, and quality of works advertised and provided to the market in general by the unit industrial.	nit, be furnished with the unit nanship to those which are						
	Are all parts and accessories adequate and regularly supplied as swhich may be duplications of specifications herein, and except the furnished?							
X6.7.2	Are all standard safety features that are required by Federal and S	State statutes of law included: SNO						
X7.0	SPECIFICATIONS OF THE QUOTED UNIT The bidder should complete the following schedule in order for the Dirunit to the specifications. Should the bidder except a requirement, then the basis that such feature is not offered by the manufacturer. The Dividiscretion as to whether the bidder's substitution meets the requirement	n such exception may be only orision will have the sole ts of the specifications.						
	Manufacturer: JCB VIBROCAT Model: VMT.	20-120						
X7.1	Are roller(s) equipped with ROPS and FOPS canopy?	_X_YESNO						
X7.2	Is engine manufacturer's water air cooled diesel powered	NO						
	HP: 32 and has sufficient torque to operate machine and hydraulic system at maximum							
	efficiency	X YES NO						
X7.3	Is steering of hydraulic, full power, articulated design?	YESNO						
X7.4	Is unit a low profile design?	\times_{YES} NO						
X7.5	Unit weight: 5952 pounds operation							
X7.6	Wheel base: <u>CC-9</u> inches							
X7.7	Does unit have dual drum drive with hydrostatic propulsion?	NO						
X7.8	Is unit equipped with manufacturer's vandalism package?	×_YESNO						
37# A	Harit has travel (& MDH to C & MDH formand and noveme							

X7.10 Engin	ne:		
X7.10.1	Is manufacturer heaviest duty dual fuel filtering system offered?	YES	_NO
X7.10.2	Has full pressure lubrication with oil filter and oil by pass system	n? <u>X</u> YES	_NO
X7.10.3	Is governor manufacturer's standard with key shut off, wire sealed	ed by manufacturer? YESNO	
X7.10.4	Is cooling system filled with permanent type Dex-Cool extend point of -34° if unit is water cooled _ 39	led life (or equal) to a free	eze _NO
X7.11 Brak	es:		
X7.11.1	Is service brake through hydrostatic propulsion system	YESNO	
X7.11.2	Is parking brake spring-applied, hydraulically released on each d	rum drive?NO	
X7.12 Drum X7.12.1	ns: Are drums manufacturers heavy duty design	XYES	_NO
X7.12.2	Drum width: 47.2 inches		
X7.12.3	Drum diameter: 27.5 inches		
X7.12.4	Are wiper bars mounted front and rear of each drum?	YESNO	
X7.12.5	Are wiper bars spring loaded, self adjusting	XYESNO	
X7.12.6	Do wiper bars have replaceable rubber/neoprene drum clean	ers?YES	_NO
X7.12.7	Are front and rear drums of vibratory compaction type?	X YESNO	
X7.12.8	Are vibrating parts isolated from rest of roller?	NO	
X7.12.9	Are vibrating system isolators replaceable?	YESNO	
X7.12.10	Will unit be equipped with automatic vibration switch?	NO	
X7.13 Electr X7.13.1	rical: Does electrical system have manufacturer's heavy duty 12 vol	t D.C. negative ground? YESNO	
X7.13.2	Is manufacturers recommended heavy duty maintenance free	battery provided? YESNO	
X7.13.3	Battery CCA: 510		
X7.13.4	Alternator: 40 AMP with internal regulator OPT.	70 AMP	

	l gauges be illuminated and equipped with visual or audible warn	ing that will advise operator whe	n
mar	nufacturer recommended safe operating ranges are exceeded?	NO	
X7.14.1	Is unit provided with hour meter operable from engine op		
		XYESNO	
X7.14.2	Is ignition switch water sealed?	YESNO	
X7.14.3	Fuel gauge? LIGHT 5	NO	
X7.14.4	Volt/amp meter gauge or light	X_YESNO	
X7.14.5	Oil pressure gauge or light	\sim YES NO	
X7.14.6	Engine temperature gauge or light	NO	
X7.14.7	Does operators station have manufacturer's fully adjustable is	olation mounted seat with seat be	∍lt
X7.14.8	Is OSHA approved back-up alarm provided and installed	by manufacturerNO	
X7.14.9	Does unit have a parking brake "on" indicator?	NO	
X7.14.10	Is a neutral start safety switch provided	XYESNO	
X7.15 Wat	er System:		
X7.15.1	Tank capacity: gallons		
X7.15.2	Is water system pressurized?	XYESNO	
X7.15.3	Is water flow variable?	XYESNO	
X7.15.4	Water filter(s) provided in system?	NO	
X7.15.5	Screened back nozzle type sprayers on drums	× yesno	
X7.15.6	Is empty water tank indicator provided?	YESNO	
X7.15.7	Is water pump capable of "Run Dry" situation without dan	nage to pump or components? YESNO	
X7.15.8	Is water tank and complete water system constructed of rus	st proof materials YESNO	
X7.15.9	Does water tank have drain plug?	X YES NO	

X7.16 Lighti	ng:			
X7.16.1	Is unit equipped with flashers visible from front and re	ear of roller	XYE:	SNO
X7.16.2	Is unit equipped with flashers visible from front and rear work lights installed front and rear of roller	× YES_	NO	
	Are there 2 in front and two in rear	\overline{X}	YES	_NO
X7.16.3	Is a low profile high intensity dual flash strobe light me	ounted on top	of cab/cano	ру
	Manufacturer: E <ho e<6220<="" model:="" td=""><td>79 YES_</td><td>NO</td><td></td></ho>	79 YES_	NO	
	nnit be delivered to WVDOH with all manufacturers rec features intact		fety related	decals and
X7.18 Is one	e (1) complete set of replacement filters provided with ea	ch unit upon d YES _	lelivery? NO	
X7.19 Paint:				
X7.19.1	Is manufacturer's recommended paint preparation and cold	or provided? YES	NO	
X7.20 Does effect	vendor certify that roller offered meets or exceed the "O at time of manufacturer of unit?	SHA of 1970" YES	or changes NO	that are in
X7.21 Does	unit conform to the advertising guidelines?	XYES_	NO	
X7.22 Preven	ntive Maintenance and Operators Orientation/Training:			
X7.22.1	Have you attached a copy of proposed training program Will you furnish all training aids?	m along with s	chedule of o	course.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

708EC008

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*308134424 01 304-776-6900 M H EQUIPMENT CO 126 LAKEVIEW DR

CHARLESTON WV 25313

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	'IA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/17/		<u></u>				·		
BID OPENING DATE	: s :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	12/27/	2007	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1			
	CHANGE	S TO T	HE SP	ECIFI	CATIONS,	DELETE	THE FOLLOWING:	
	CURREN WHICH MUST A CARD F	TLY UT IS ISS CCEPT OR PAY	ILIZE UED T THE S MENT	S A V HROUG TATE OF AL	ISA PURCH H A BANK. OF WEST V	ASING C THE S IRGINIA	OF WEST VIRGINI ARD PROGRAM UCCESSFUL VENDO VISA PURCHASIN BY ANY STATE	JR
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	NS 12/2	7/07 al:30 P.M.	
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES.					
0001		1	EA		760-75			
	DOUBLE	DRUM	VIBRA	TORY	ROLLER/CO	MPACTOR		
	****	TUTO	те т	UE EN	D 05 B50	70050	008 ***** TOTA	
		11113	13 1	1		70020	000 ****** 1016	1L •
					/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS: AND COM	NDITIONS:	
SIGNATURE	— (<u>*********************</u> ر	OUE RE				"ja-23-07
TITLE SPAI 23	(3)	F	ΞIN			39 1		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ No.	708EC008
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: MA EQUIPMEM	
Authorized Signature:	Date: /2~2 6~ 0~)
Similar in AFF double of OCM F/OTI	